

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
2/20/2019 4:40 PM
No. 36282-5-III

WASHINGTON STATE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III

Lori Van De Graaf,

Respondent,

v.

Rod D. Van De Graaf,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM YAKIMA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
Yakima County Superior Court No. 11-3-00982-6
(Additional Suit Money)

REPLY BRIEF RE SUIT MONEY FOR APPEAL

Gregory M. Miller, WSBA No. 14459
Jason W. Anderson, WSBA No. 30512

CARNEY BADLEY SPELLMAN, P.S.
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3600
Seattle, Washington 98104-7010
(206) 622-8020

Attorneys for Rod D. Van De Graaf

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
I. INTRODUCTION & SUMMARY REPLY.....	1
II. REPLY ARGUMENT	2
A. The Trial Court Abused Its Discretion In Awarding Lori “Suit Money” For The Appeal Because Lori Did Not Meet The Legal Requirement For Such An Award.....	2
1. Lori did not provide any of the required evidence with her motion for additional suit money, which precludes an award because it is an abuse of discretion to enter an order where the facts do not meet the legal standard.....	2
2. Lori’s attempt to bootstrap earlier filings to justify the award fail for at least three reasons.....	5
B. The Only Fees That Should Be Awarded Should Compensate Rod For Lori’s Counsel’s Filings In Seeking The Additional Suit Money.....	6
III. CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
Washington Cases	
<i>Baker v. Baker</i> , 80 Wn.2d 736, 743, 498 P.2d 315 (1972)	3
<i>Bryant v. Bryant</i> , 68 Wn.2d 97, 102, 411 P.2d 428 (1966)	3
<i>In re Marriage of Littlefield</i> , 133 Wn.2d 39, 47, 940 P.2d 1362 (1997).....	2-4
<i>In re Marriage of Nicholson</i> , 17 Wn.App. 110, 120, 561 P.2d 1116 (1977)	3
<i>Physicians Ins. Exc. v. Fisons Corp.</i> , 122 Wn.2d 299, 339, 858 P.2d 1054 (1993).....	4
Other Authorities	
Wikipedia, https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Psychological_projection n (last viewed 10/17/18).	7
Nancy Ann Holman, <i>A Law In The Spirit of Conciliation And Understanding: Washington’s Marriage Dissolution Act</i> , 9 GONZ. L. REVIEW 39 (1973).....	7
